
 1st Quarter 2025 Health Enrollment (JPN)*

Atlantic Bergen Burlington Camden Cape May Cumberland Essex Gloucester Hudson Hunterdon Mercer Middlesex Monmouth Morris Ocean Passiac Salem Somerset Sussex Union Warren Other TOTAL
Totals By County 95,347 264,618 114,097 185,629 29,782 60,192 321,703 76,159 234,709 33,011 118,144 258,195 181,426 136,179 267,361 217,657 20,774 85,149 41,593 194,719 33,902 45,696 3,016,039
     Comm Net Total By County 30,228 151,299 48,722 54,951 14,330 12,201 103,391 29,944 76,171 22,824 41,237 117,827 103,546 91,728 104,125 74,209 5,873 51,929 26,591 74,740 17,128 40,229 1,293,225
     Comm Non Net By County 77 181 138 139 39 27 342 101 155 35 150 272 193 148 177 137 18 80 41 229 36 0 2,715
     Medicaid Total By County 65,042 113,138 65,237 130,539 15,413 47,964 217,970 46,114 158,382 10,152 76,756 140,095 77,686 44,303 163,059 143,311 14,883 33,140 14,961 119,750 16,738 5,467 1,720,099
Aetna Better Health Inc.  15611
     Comm Net 0
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 2,908 8,408 6,941 8,371 816 2,309 14,492 3,029 7,642 1,044 7,998 10,130 5,278 3,640 10,460 8,990 918 3,029 1,419 8,582 1,224 117,628
     Total 2,908 8,408 6,941 8,371 816 2,309 14,492 3,029 7,642 1,044 7,998 10,130 5,278 3,640 10,460 8,990 918 3,029 1,419 8,582 1,224 0 117,628
Aetna Health, Inc.  95287
     Comm Net 74 58 282 282 5 13 73 84 31 7 28 62 86 69 50 20 0 22 10 70 7 1,333
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 74 58 282 282 5 13 73 84 31 7 28 62 86 69 50 20 0 22 10 70 7 0 1,333
Aetna Life Ins Co  60054
     Comm Net 3,046 30,657 6,913 8,114 701 1,720 20,639 3,516 18,598 3,928 7,365 18,627 6,874 12,460 3,561 18,204 732 6,583 3,133 15,769 2,136 193,276
     Comm Non Net 54 90 92 84 24 21 288 42 106 16 98 181 97 81 81 103 14 44 29 162 19 1,726
     Medicaid 0
     Total 3,100 30,747 7,005 8,198 725 1,741 20,927 3,558 18,704 3,944 7,463 18,808 6,971 12,541 3,642 18,307 746 6,627 3,162 15,931 2,155 0 195,002
American National Life Ins Co of NY 63126
     Comm Net 0
     Comm Non Net 2 2 4
     Medicaid 0
     Total 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
AmeriChoice 95497
     Comm Net 0
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid (from quarterlies) 7,611 18,247 12,204 21,103 1,282 3,389 62,925 8,609 36,091 1,602 6,817 30,011 17,250 11,762 46,553 15,529 1,769 6,625 2,559 35,580 2,818 350,336
     Total 7,611 18,247 12,204 21,103 1,282 3,389 62,925 8,609 36,091 1,602 6,817 30,011 17,250 11,762 46,553 15,529 1,769 6,625 2,559 35,580 2,818 0 350,336
AmeriGroup 95373 (Wellpoint)
     Comm Net 0
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid (from quarterlies) 4,018 16,684 6,096 12,082 1,417 1,582 14,819 4,929 12,948 450 4,244 10,585 6,065 3,115 42,099 25,500 592 3,460 977 8,485 645 180,793
     Total 4,018 16,684 6,096 12,082 1,417 1,582 14,819 4,929 12,948 450 4,244 10,585 6,065 3,115 42,099 25,500 592 3,460 977 8,485 645 0 180,793
AmeriHealth HMO  95044
     Comm Net 3 3 116 66 0 10 0 48 2 2 14 6 1 0 1 0 21 3 1 0 0 19 316
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 3 3 116 66 0 10 0 48 2 2 14 6 1 0 1 0 21 3 1 0 0 19 316
AmeriHealth Ins Co  60061
     Comm Net 7,370 7,199 13,522 17,671 3,993 1,997 11,043 9,127 11,191 634 5,748 16,611 12,474 3,109 15,683 3,344 1,807 4,751 1,144 9,538 989 2,932 161,877
     Comm Non Net 0 0 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 7,370 7,199 13,522 17,671 3,993 1,997 11,043 9,127 11,191 634 5,748 16,611 12,474 3,109 15,683 3,344 1,807 4,751 1,144 9,538 989 2,932 161,877
CIGNA Health & Life Ins Co 67369
     Comm Net 351 6,836 1,669 2,131 102 209 5,007 922 3,296 1,049 2,763 6,569 3,406 8,531 2,381 3,448 115 4,011 1,567 3,873 1,265 59,501
     Comm Non Net 49 1 0 19 31 4 4 30 21 19 18 6 2 28 0 232
     Medicaid 0
     Total 351 6,885 1,670 2,131 102 209 5,026 922 3,327 1,053 2,767 6,599 3,427 8,550 2,399 3,448 115 4,017 1,569 3,901 1,265 0 59,733
CIGNA HealthCare of New Jersey, Inc  95500
     Comm Net 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 29 1 3 1 2 0 17 0 14 1 75
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 29 1 3 1 2 0 17 0 14 1 0 75
HBCBS of NJ  55069
     Comm Net 17,568 69,856 20,690 20,975 8,872 7,227 44,292 13,252 29,023 13,698 18,832 49,382 64,238 52,823 69,106 36,444 2,646 28,175 17,007 33,099 10,203 627,408
     Comm Non Net 2 14 5 3 11 5 1 9 27 26 28 36 18 30 2 22 3 21 1 264
     Medicaid 0
     Total 17,570 69,870 20,695 20,978 8,872 7,227 44,303 13,257 29,024 13,707 18,859 49,408 64,266 52,859 69,124 36,474 2,648 28,197 17,010 33,120 10,204 0 627,672

*Includes lives that live out of state, but work in NJ
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Horizon HC of NJ, Inc  95529
     Comm Net 0 2 2 0 0 0 9 0 7 2 5 12 7 4 3 3 0 2 3 18 0 79
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 49,521 59,661 38,432 86,801 11,542 39,438 116,348 28,515 89,773 7,042 54,902 81,886 46,874 23,752 56,880 82,532 11,093 18,251 9,242 60,205 11,604 5,467 989,760
     Total 49,521 59,663 38,434 86,801 11,542 39,438 116,357 28,515 89,780 7,044 54,907 81,898 46,881 23,756 56,883 82,535 11,093 18,253 9,245 60,223 11,604 5,467 989,839
Nationwide Life Insurance Company  66869
     Comm Net 9 86 29 22 0 4 62 8 88 5 10 35 36 10 29 14 2 10 17 34 0 510
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 9 86 29 22 0 4 62 8 88 5 10 35 36 10 29 14 2 10 17 34 0 0 510
Nippon Life Ins Co  81264
     Comm Net 0 2,156 0 0 0 0 51 0 29 0 11 50 104 30 14 66 0 267 14 131 0 2,923
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 0 2,156 0 0 0 0 51 0 29 0 11 50 104 30 14 66 0 267 14 131 0 0 2,923
Oscar Insurance Company of New Jersey 15585
     Comm Net 113 5,284 230 221 53 102 2,039 109 2,002 527 1,044 2,288 2,714 1,595 3,691 2,239 58 796 421 1,840 397 548 28,313
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 113 5,284 230 221 53 102 2,039 109 2,002 527 1,044 2,288 2,714 1,595 3,691 2,239 58 796 421 1,840 397 548 28,313
Oxford Health Ins, Inc  78026
     Comm Net 427 16,829 1,831 1,764 242 363 7,451 935 5,606 1,649 2,368 8,418 7,443 7,513 5,171 6,618 171 3,922 2,029 5,788 1,221 36,729 124,488
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 427 16,829 1,831 1,764 242 363 7,451 935 5,606 1,649 2,368 8,418 7,443 7,513 5,171 6,618 171 3,922 2,029 5,788 1,221 36,729 124,488
Oxford Health Plans of NJ, Inc  95506
     Comm Net 1 23 2 4 0 0 2 11 9 1 7 2 3 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 1 79
     Comm Non Net 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 1 23 2 4 0 0 2 11 9 0 1 7 2 3 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 1 79
ShelterPoint Life Ins Co (formerly First Rehab) 81434
     Comm Net 17 258 8 22 47 9 22 15 16 6 37 89 20 19 6 9 0 38 13 6 22 679
     Comm Non Net 0 0 0
     Medicaid 0
     Total 17 258 8 22 47 9 22 15 16 6 37 89 20 19 6 9 0 38 13 6 22 0 679
Wellpoint Life & Health Ins Co  80314 (formerly UniCare)
     Comm Net 0
     Comm Non Net 1 1 2
     Medicaid 0
     Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
United HealthCare Ins Co  79413
     Comm Net 1,154 11,524 3,264 3,507 315 478 12,380 1,799 5,853 1,317 2,885 15,336 5,910 5,410 4,191 3,298 321 3,259 1,212 4,239 883 88,535
     Comm Non Net 18 21 37 51 15 1 17 54 15 6 18 33 47 10 59 0 2 5 6 15 16 446
     Medicaid 0
     Total 1,172 11,545 3,301 3,558 330 479 12,397 1,853 5,868 1,323 2,903 15,369 5,957 5,420 4,250 3,298 323 3,264 1,218 4,254 899 0 88,981
WellCare Health Plans of New Jersey, Inc.  16789/13020
     Comm Net  (Wellcare #16789 aka Ambetter) 95 526 162 172 0 69 319 118 419 0 126 306 230 149 233 496 0 73 20 320 0 3,833
     Comm Non Net (Wellcare #16789 aka Ambetter) 3 5 3 1 3 7 2 3 2 2 1 4 2 1 2 41
     Medicaid (Fidelis #13020) (from quarterlies) 984 10,137 1,564 2,182 356 1,246 9,385 1,032 11,928 14 2,795 7,483 2,219 2,034 7,066 10,759 511 1,775 764 6,898 447 81,582
     Total 1,082 10,668 1,729 2,355 356 1,318 9,711 1,150 12,349 14 2,924 7,791 2,449 2,185 7,300 11,259 511 1,850 785 7,220 447 0 85,456

*Includes lives that live out of state, but work in NJ
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